
Round Date Time (AEST) Watch Venue Home Away

1 Sun 5 Nov 5:30 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Adelaide

2 Wed 8 Nov 7:00 PM ESPN NCC UC Capitals Southside

3 Wed 15 Nov 7:00 PM ESPN QUY Sydney UC Capitals

3 Sat 18 Nov 7:30 PM 9now TEC Townsville UC Capitals

4 Sun 26 Nov TBC 9now GIP Melbourne UC Capitals

5 Sat 2 Dec 5:00 PM 9now SBC Southside UC Capitals

6 Sun 10 Dec 5:30 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Townsville

7 Fri 15 Dec 5:30 PM 9now TGB UC Capitals Melbourne

8 Thu 21 Dec 7:00 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Adelaide

9 Wed 27 Dec 6:30 PM ESPN BBC Perth UC Capitals

10 Sat 6 Jan 7:00 PM 9now SBC Southside UC Capitals

11 Thu 11 Jan 7:00 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Perth

11 Sun 14 Jan 3:30 PM 9now BEN Bendigo UC Capitals

12 Fri 19 Jan 7:00 PM 9now QUY Sydney UC Capitals

13 Thu 25 Jan 6:00 PM 9now BEN Bendigo UC Capitals

13 Sun 28 Jan 3:00 PM 9now AAA Adelaide UC Capitals

14 Wed 31 Jan 7:00 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Sydney

14 Sat 3 Feb 5:30 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Townsville

15 Thu 15 Feb 7:00 PM ESPN TGB UC Capitals Bendigo

15 Sun 18 Feb 3:30 PM 9now BBC Perth UC Capitals

16 Sat 24 Feb 2:30 PM 9now NCC UC Capitals Melbourne

AAA - Adelaide Arena
BBC - Bendat Basketball Centre (Perth)
BEN - Bendigo Stadium
GIP - Gippsland Regional Indoor Sports Stadium

MIL - Mildura
NCC - National Convention Centre (Canberra)
PAR - Melbourne Sports Stadium - Parkville
QBA - Qudos Bank Arena (Sydney)

QUY - Quay Centre (Sydney)
SBC - State Basketball Centre
TEC - Townsville Entertainment Centre
TGB - Tuggeranong Basketball Centre
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